

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Farmhouse Biscuits Traditional Biscuit Selection in Turtle Dove Square Tin 400g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, United Kingdom, BB9 9PX
Supplier Name and Address	Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, United Kingdom, BB9 9PX
Ingredients	Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Sugar, Salted Butter (MILK , Salt), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Rolled OATS, Invert Sugar Syrup (Sugar Syrup, Cane Molasses), Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Rice Flour, Currants, Desiccated Coconut, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses), Stem Ginger (Ginger, Sugar), Nibbed ALMONDS (NUTS) , Nibbed HAZELNUTS, MACADAMIA NUTS , Pasteurised EGGS , Raising Agents: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Diphosphate; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Cocoa Powder, Ground Ginger, Natural Lemon Flavouring, Colour: Annatto Norbixin.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2221	Energy (kcal)	531	Salt	0.73
Fat	27	of which saturates	12.7		
Carbohydrate	65.2	of which sugars	27.6		
Fibre	2.8	Protein	5.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		